to 1890; and that Samuel Alford Butt be and he ! is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

Dated the 9th day of February, 1894.

LL. E. CAMP, Chairman.

Daisy Bank Manufacturing Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the A Daisy Bank Manufacturing Company Limited, duly convened, and held at the Company's registered office, 12, Lever-street, in the city of Manchester, on the 12th day of February, 1894, the subjoined Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed, that is to say :-

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, carry on its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily under the provisions of the Companies Acts, 1862 to

1890."

And at the lastmentioned Meeting the following Resolution was duly passed, that is to say :-

"That George Andrews Robinson, of Manchester, Chartered Accountant, and William James Ashworth, of Manchester, Merchant, be appointed Joint Liquidators for the purposes of the winding up."

JOHN C. FIELDEN, Chairman.

The Sydney and Louisburg Coal and Railway Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 43, Lothbury, in the city of London, on the 30th day of January, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly passed, and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at the same place, on the 14th day of February, 1894, the following Resolution was duly confirmed, viz. :-

That the Company be wound up voluntarily under the provisions of the Companies Acts, 1862

and 1867.

And at such lastmentioned Meeting Charles Fitch Kemp, Esq., of 73, Lombard-street, in the city of London, Chartered Accountant, was appointed Liquidator for the purposes of the winding up.—Dated the 14th day of February, 1894. HAROLD A. SMITH, Chairman.

The British Temperance Brewery Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 109, Wool Exchange, Basinghall-street, in the city of London, on the 7th day of February, 1894, the following Extraordinary Resolution was

duly passed, viz.:—
"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business; and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily; that Charles William Cornish, of 1, Gresham-buildings, Basinghall - street, in the city of London, be appointed Liquidator of the Company."

J. J. DAVIES, Chairman.

The Vauxhall Tenant Co-operators Limited. A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at the registered office of the Company, 67, Lord-street, in the city of Liverpool, on the 12th day of January, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and No. 26485.

held at the same place, on the 6th day of February, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly confirmed :-

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily; and that Thomas Matthew Stanbury, of Gothic House, Liscard, in the county of Chester, be Liquidator without remuneration to conduct the winding up."

ALFRED HARDAKER, Chairman.

The Abingdon Temperance Hotel Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above Company, duly convened, and held at the Rising Sun Temperance Hotel, the Square, Abingdon, in the county of Berks, on the 29th day of February, 1892, the following Resolutions were duly passed, viz.:-

I. "That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it

is advisable to wind up the same.

2. "That John George Timothy West, of Abingdon, Berks, Surveyor and Job Coxeter, of Abingdon aforesaid, Ironmonger, be and they are hereby appointed Liquidators for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the Company and dis-tributing the property."

Dated this 8th day of February, 1894. Edw. L. Shepherd, Chairman.

The West of England Contract Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at 104, Old Town-street, Plymouth, in the county of Devon, on the 12th day of February, 1894, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:-

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily."

And at the same Meeting James Pengelly, of 11A, Mulgrave-street, Plymouth, was appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up. -Dated this 13th day of February, 1894. JAMES PENGELLY, Chairman.

The Barnoldswick Gas and Light Company Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at the Company's offices, in Church-street, Barnoldswick, in the county of York, on the 24th day of January, 1894, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened, and held at same place, on the 10th day of February, 1894, the said Special Resolution was duly confirmed :-

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily; and that Samuel Slater, of Barnoldswick aforesaid, Accountant, be appointed Liquidator of the GEO. KENDALL, Chairman. Company."

Latimer Clark Muirhead and Company Limited. TOTICE is hereby given, that the creditors - of the abovenamed Company are required, on or before the 16th day of May, 1894, to send their names and addresses, and the particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to James Worley, of 27, Leadenhall-street, London, Chartered Accountant, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required, by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, by their